
List of Analytes AL0-101839 AL0-101838 AL0-101840

CRMs are 2 µg / mL in methanol ea. In 1 mL volume​

CAS RN​ EPA 537.1 EPA 533​ EPA 533 + 537.1​

Perfluoroalkyl carboxylic acid (PFCA)​

Perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA)​ 375-22-4​ NA​ ​

Perfluoropentanoic acid (PFPeA)​ 2706-90-3​ NA​

Perfluorohexanoic acid (PFHxA)​ 307-24-4​

Perfluoroheptanoic acid (PFHpA)​ 375-85-9​

Perfluorooctanoic acid  (PFOA) ​ 335-67-1​

Perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA)​ 375-95-1​

Perfluorodecanoic acid (PFDA)​ 335-76-2​

Perfluoroundecanoic acid (PFUnA)​ 2058-94-8​

Perfluorododecanoic acid (PFDoA)​ 307-55-1​

Perfluorotridecanoic acid (PFTrDA)​ 72629-94-8​ NA​

Perfluorotetradecanoic acid (PFTeDA)​ 376-06-7​ NA​

Perfluoroalkane sulfonic acid (PFSA)​​

Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid (PFBS)​ 375-73-5​

Perfluoropentanesulfonic acid (PFPeS)​ 2706-91-4​ NA​

Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid - br/lin (PFHxS)​ 355-46-4​

Perfluoroheptanesulfonic acid (PFHpS)​ 375-92-8​ NA​

Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid - br/lin (PFOS)​ 1763-23-1​

Perfluoroalkane sulfonamides (FASA) and derivatives​​

N-methyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid - br/lin (NMeFOSAA)​ 2355-31-9​ NA​

N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid - br/lin (NEtFOSAA)​ 2991-50-6​ NA​

Fluorotelomer sulfonic acid (FTSA)​​

4:2 Fluorotelomer sulfonic acid (4:2 FTS)​ 757124-72-4​ NA​

6:2 Fluorotelomer sulfonic acid (6:2 FTS)​ 27619-97-2​ NA​

8:2 Fluorotelomer sulfonic acid (8:2 FTS)​ 39108-34-4​ NA​

Perfluoroalkyl ether carboxylic acid (PFECA)​​

Perfluoro-3-methoxypropanoic acid (PFMPA)​ 377-73-1​ NA​

Perfluoro-4-methoxybutanoic acid (PFMBA)​ 863090-89-5​ NA​

Hexafluoropropylene oxide dimer acid (HFPO-DA/GenX)​ 13252-13-6​

Nonafluoro-3,6-dioxaheptanoic acid (NFDHA)​ 151772-58-6​ NA​

4,8-dioxa-3H-perfluorononanoic acid (ADONA)​ 919005-14-4​

Polyfluoroalkyl ether sulfonic acid (PFESA)​​

Perfluoro(2-ethoxyethane)sulfonic acid (PFEESA)​ 113507-82-7​ NA​

9-Chlorohexadecafluoro-3-oxanone-1-sulfonic acid (9Cl-PF3ONS)​ 756426-58-1​

11-chloroeicosafluoro-3-oxaundecane-1-sulfonic acid (11Cl-PF3OUdS)​ 763051-92-9​
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www.phenomenex.com/pfas

Order Here

Simplify your UCMR5 Workflow with 
PFAS Certified Reference Materials   
EPA Methods 533 and 537.1​
To support U.S. EPA’s Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring 
Rule 5 (UCMR5), Phenova, a part of Phenomenex, has 
prepared native mixtures that allow analytical labs to simply 
dilute the CRM and quickly make their standard curve. In 
addition, analytes are listed as acids to make calculations 
easier. The mixtures are technical grade standards that 
include branched and linear isomers.

Product​ PN​ Qty. ​ Conc.​

EPA 533 mix​ AL0-101838​ 1 mL​​ 2 µg / mL in methanol​

EPA 537.1 mix​ AL0-101839​ 1 mL​​ 2 µg / mL in methanol​

EPA 533 + 537.1 mix​ AL0-101840​ 1 mL​​ 2 µg / mL in methanol​

https://www.phenomenex.com/Industries/PFAS
https://www.phenova.com/home/em1


Contaminant CAS RN​1 MRL2 (µg/L) Additional Information

25 PFAS: EPA Method 533

11-chloroeicosafluoro-3-oxaundecane-1-sulfonic acid (11Cl-PF3OUdS) 763051-92-9 0.005

PFAS are a group of synthetic chemicals 
used in a wide range of consumer 
products and industrial applications 
including: non-stick cookware, water-
repellent clothing, stain-resistant fabrics 
and carpets, cosmetics, firefighting 
foams, electroplating, and products 
that resist grease, water, and oil. PFAS 
are found in the blood of people and 
animals and in water, air, fish, and soil at 
locations across the United States and 
the world.

1H,1H, 2H, 2H-perfluorodecane sulfonic acid (8:2FTS) 39108-34-4 0.005

1H,1H, 2H, 2H-perfluorohexane sulfonic acid (4:2FTS) 757124-72-4 0.003

1H,1H, 2H, 2H-perfluorooctane sulfonic acid (6:2FTS) 27619-97-2 0.005

4,8-dioxa-3H-perfluorononanoic acid (ADONA) 919005-14-4 0.003

9-chlorohexadecafluoro-3-oxanonane-1-sulfonic acid (9Cl-PF3ONS) 756426-58-1 0.002

hexafluoropropylene oxide dimer acid (HFPO-DA)(GenX) 13252-13-6 0.005

nonafluoro-3,6-dioxaheptanoic acid (NFDHA) 151772-58-6 0.02

perfluoro (2-ethoxyethane) sulfonic acid (PFEESA) 113507-82-7 0.003

perfluoro-3-methoxypropanoic acid (PFMPA) 377-73-1 0.004

perfluoro-4-methoxybutanoic acid (PFMBA) 863090-89-5 0.003

perfluorobutanesulfonic acid (PFBS) 375-73-5 0.003

perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA) 375-22-4 0.005

perfluorodecanoic acid (PFDA) 335-76-2 0.003

perfluorododecanoic acid (PFDoA) 307-55-1 0.003

perfluoroheptanesulfonic acid (PFHpS) 375-92-8 0.003

perfluoroheptanoic acid (PFHpA) 375-85-9 0.003

perfluorohexanesulfonic acid (PFHxS) 355-46-4 0.003

perfluorohexanoic acid (PFHxA) 307-24-4 0.003

perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA) 375-95-1 0.004

perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (PFOS) 1763-23-1 0.004

perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) 335-67-1 0.004

perfluoropentanesulfonic acid (PFPeS) 2706-91-4 0.004

perfluoropentanoic acid (PFPeA) 2706-90-3 0.003

perfluoroundecanoic acid (PFUnA) 2058-94-8 0.002

4 PFAS: EPA Method 537.1			 

N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid (NEtFOSAA) 2991-50-6 0.005

See above for PFAS information.
N-methyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid (NMeFOSAA) 2355-31-9 0.006

perfluorotetradecanoic acid (PFTA) 376-06-7 0.008

perfluorotridecanoic acid (PFTrDA) 72629-94-8 0.007
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UCMR 5  
List of Contaminants

Source: The Fifth Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring Rule (UCMR 5) Fact Sheet by U.S. EPA; OW; Office of Ground Water and Drinking Water. December 2021. www.epa.gov

https://www.phenomenex.com/Industries/PFAS

